FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

Rr

11-09-2000

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

69870

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101510812

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks:	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ping-Ho Chen Yung-Shung Hung Jiun-Woei Huang Ding-Tin Lin Chin-Kuan Luo  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XNo  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:October 7, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Chung-Shan Institute of Science and Technology  Internal Address:
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ol> Additional numbers attace	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>October 7, 2000.</u> B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.  Name: Kenneth H. Samples  FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account should no proper payment be enclosed.  8. Deposit Account No
708/2000 NTHAI1 00000240 09685863 DO NOT USE  FC:581 40.00 DP  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	
Kenneth H. Samples Name of Person Signing Reg. # 25,747  Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	October 10, 2000 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1) Ping-Ho CHEN					
(1–5) insert Name(s) of inventor(s).		\ /-	Yung-Shung HUNG		
		Jiun-Woei HUANG			
		, ,	Ding-Tin LIN		
			Chin-Kuan LUO		
		(5).			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid- ations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does sign, transfer and set over to		
(6) In:	sert name of Assignee	(6)	Chung-Shan Institute of Science and Techno		
(7) Insert address of Assignee (7)		(7).	No. 481, Chia-an Sec., Chung Cheng Rd., 6 Lin, Chia-an Village, Jungtan Hsiang, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as  Periscope Using Common Optical Path to Have Stabilized			
In: Ca	sert Identification of vention, such as Title, se Number or Foreign polication Number	(8)		Foreign Application or Case No.	
	sert Date of Signing of oplication		which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for particle.  October 7, 2000  on		
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications		U.S. application Serial Number		
Assignment of the Usigne herei identiced:	onal or reissue applications to the may deem necessary or expension this application or continuous this application and agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby application that the has (the fit of the heirs, executors, admits a supplication of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, admits a supplication of the heirs, executors, admits a supplication of the heirs, executors, admits application of the heirs.	the recomplete to expedication and for the contents of the con	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any opplication or any division or divisions or continuing application and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to ease) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflicts the firm of & Flannery for desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Song upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assignators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	a such applications as the ntion hereby transferred. It which may be declared assignee in every way possa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respectly, testify in any legal promand all Letters Patents of ins thereof to the said Associated therewith. It is assignment any further tates Patent Office for regions, and shall inure to the	
		-	he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)		
(1)	October 7, 2000	_ Nan )	ne of Inventor frequency strong processing		
(2)	October 7, 2000	_ <i>Nan</i>	ne of Inventor Jim - Waei Huang		
(3)	October 7, 2000	_ <i>Nan</i> )	ne of Inventor Ding-tin Lin		
(4)			on of Inventor China Vuon Lua	• A TENT	

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000** 

REEL: 011211 FRAME: 0336